
Group or Final Results

Category Pos No. Cat Name Size Time Team Riders
Overall All Teams 1 T30 Mix Team Clover 2 09.53.16 Carla Oberholzer - Stefan Oberholzer

2 T17 Mix Whatever 2 10.19.41 Graham Brankin - Rene Schoeman

3 T13 Men Fox Bros 2 10.25.20 Clinton Fox - Darryl Fox

4 T19 Men Muddy Sox 2 10.34.26 Wimpie Rouwenhorst - AC Swanepoel - Klaas Meintjes

5 T2 Men Berg and Bush 2 10.52.01 Solly Prinsloo - Gary Green

6 T31 Men Team Bulls 2 11.09.42 Riaan Swanepoel - Jacques Odendaal

7 T25 Men The Wellhungarians 2 11.22.50 Jonathan Eweg - Gary de Winnaar

8 T7 Mix Malkoppies 2 11.25.09 Kevin Haycroft - Heather Dawn Watson

9 T24 Men Bethlehem Maluti's 3 12.23.48 Carel Pretorius - Jacques Nel - Werner Martin

10 T10 Mix Team "X" 2 12.31.50 Gerhard Strydom - Estelle Gous

11 T27 Men Skaapies 2 13.03.02 Mark Lamb - Richard Nienaber

12 T15 Men Al-Mal 4 13.05.40 Willem Weber - Tobie Visser - Jacques Brown -Hein Schmidt

13 T29 Men Cyclepath 3 13.08.32 Simon Hofmeyr - Andrew Duff - Michael Arnoldi

14 T28 Men Klitsgras 2 13.15.59 Charl de Klerk - Marco Coetzee

15 T21 Men OBC 3 13.42.17 Willem Richter - Eugene Bosch - Paul Steffensen 

16 T22 Men Big Hero 4 4 14.03.25 Paul Bowers - Fritz Vermaak - Tommy Sylvester - Henk Adendorff

17 T14 Men Die Draakstekers 4 14.20.08 Johan vd Merwe - Andre du Plessis - Jaco Ferreira - Cobus Louw

18 T58 Men Hitachi Data Systems 1 3 14.48.24 Bart Gugelot - John Abbott - Johnny Koen

19 T3 Mix The Century MTBers 4 14.55.01 Greg Davis - Claire Watson - Gregg Howard - Norman vd Merwe

20 T23 Men APPSolve Mudpuppies 3 15.35.27 Nardus Geldenhuys - Gerhard Nieuwoudt - Bernard Cilliers

21 T4 Mix Team Blue 2 16.22.37 Karen Hoffman - Fritz Greyvenstein

22 T26 Men Feel the Pain 4 16.27.23 Jonathan Job - Shane Capazorio - Peter Wheeler - Grant Downham

23 T57 Men Hitachi Data Systems 2 4 18.40.42 Devlin Pammenter - Dylan Lange - Herman Botha - Leon van Wyk

25 T6 Men Structured Chaos 4  19:43:03 Jason Gradwell - Michael Benci - Sean Dirkinson - Matthew Dickinson

24 T18 Men Team Up Time 2 19.45.25 Keith Rampton - Neil Rampton

26 T11 Men Nienamer's 4 DNF Charlstephan Nienaber - Charles Nienaber - Millar Nienaber - Danie Erasmus

27 T12 Men How to tame your Dragon 4 DNF Daniel Louw - Nicolas Kritzinger - Franco Branca - Hercules Louw

28 T20 Mix 3 Jacks & a Jill 4 DNF Zauco vd Berg - Sandra Haywood - Everett Kaywood - Flip Krugel

29 T8 Men JSS 2 DNF Francois de Villiers - Johan Jansen van Rensburg

30 T16 Mix Tsememe 3 DNF Yolanda van Heerden - Jaco van Heerden - Koos du Plessis

Category Pos No. Cat Name Size Time Team Riders
Mixed 1 T30 Mix Team Cover 2 09.53.16 Carla Oberholzer - Stefan Oberholzer

2 T17 Mix Whatever 2 10.19.41 Graham Brankin - Rene Schoeman

3 T7 Mix Malkoppies 2 11.25.09 Kevin Haycroft - Heather Dawn Watson

4 T10 Mix Team "X" 2 12.31.50 Gerhard Strydom - Estelle Gous

5 T3 Mix The Century MTBers 3 14.55.01 Greg Davis - Claire Watson - Gregg Howard - Norman vd Merwe

6 T4 Mix Team Blue 2 16.22.37 Karen Hoffman - Fritz Greyvenstein

7 T16 Mix Tsememe 3 DNF Yolanda van Heerden - Jaco van Heerden - Koos du Plessis

8 T20 Mix 3 Jacks & a Jill 4 DNF Zauco vd Berg - Sandra Haywood - Everett Kaywood - Flip Krugel

Pos No. Cat Name Size Time Team Riders

1
Category Pos No. Cat Name Size Time Team Riders

Men 1 T13 Men Fox Bros 2 10.25.20 Clinton Fox - Darryl Fox

2 T19 Men Muddy Sox 2 10.34.26 Wimpie Rouwenhorst - AC Swanepoel - Klaas Meintjes

3 T2 Men Berg and Bush 2 10.52.01 Solly Prinsloo - Gary Green

4 T31 Men Team Bulls 2 11.09.42 Riaan Swanepoel - Jacques Odendaal

5 T25 Men The Wellhungarians 2 11.22.50 Jonathan Eweg - Gary de Winnaar

6 T24 Men Bethlehem Maluti's 3 12.23.48 Carel Pretorius - Jacques Nel - Werner Martin

7 T27 Men Skaapies 2 13.03.02 Mark Lamb - Richard Nienaber

8 T15 Men Al-Mal 4 13.05.40 Willem Weber - Tobie Visser - Jacques Brown -Hein Schmidt

9 T29 Men Cyclepath 3 13.08.32 Simon Hofmeyr - Andrew Duff - Michael Arnoldi

10 T28 Men Klitsgras 2 13.15.59 Charl de Klerk - Marco Coetzee

11 T21 Men OBC 3 13.42.17 Willem Richter - Eugene Bosch - Paul Steffensen 

12 T22 Men Big Hero 4 4 14.03.25 Paul Bowers - Fritz Vermaak - Tommy Sylvester - Henk Adendorff

13 T14 Men Die Draakstekers 4 14.20.08 Johan vd Merwe - Andre du Plessis - Jaco Ferreira - Cobus Louw

14 T58 Men Hitachi Data Systems 1 3 14.48.24 Bart Gugelot - John Abbott - Johnny Koen

15 T23 Men APPSolve Mudpuppies 3 15.35.27 Nardus Geldenhuys - Gerhard Nieuwoudt - Bernard Cilliers

21 T26 Men Feel the Pain 4 16.27.23 Jonathan Job - Shane Capazorio - Peter Wheeler - Grant Downham

16 T57 Men Hitachi Data Systems 2 4 18.40.42 Devlin Pammenter - Dylan Lange - Herman Botha - Leon van Wyk

17 T6 Men Structured Chaos 4 19.43.03 Jason Gradwell - Michael Benci - Sean Dirkinson - Matthew Dickinson

18 T18 Men Team Up Time 2 19.45.25 Keith Rampton - Neil Rampton

19 T8 Men JSS 2 DNF Francois de Villiers - Johan Jansen van Rensburg
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20 T11 Men Nienamer's 4 DNF Charlstephan Nienaber - Charles Nienaber - Millar Nienaber - Danie Erasmus

22 T12 Men How to tame your Dragon 4 DNF Daniel Louw - Nicolas Kritzinger - Franco Branca - Hercules Louw

Category Pos No. Cat Name Size Time Team Riders
Solo men 1 408 Men Spengler Solo 1 09.47.58 Johann Spengler

2 407 Men  1 10.07.52 Martin Hayward

3 414 Men Oneman Band 1 10.13.00 Casper Venter

4 409 Men 1 10.24.47 Chris van der Linde

5 406 Men BizConsult 1 11.21.13 Bothma Marx

6 412 Men Team SCM 1 11.23.18 Stefan Naude

7 416 Men 1 11.37.01 Gary Preston

8 413 Men 1 12.18.14 Louis van Zyl

9 411 Men 1 12.54.09 Gavin Letcher

10 415 Men Dead Slow 1 16.00.56 Michael Devereux

11 405 Men  1 17.39.15 Dawid Botes

12 410 Men Lanterne Rouge 1 17.45.07 Pawel Wuzyk

13 417 Men 1 DNF Jan Harm Greyling

Category Pos No. Cat Name Size Time Team Riders

Solo Women 1 402 Wom Bulla Girl 1 16.33.57 Gerda Milford

Category Pos No. Cat Name Size Time Team Riders

Overall All Teams 1 T65 Wom Twende 2 08.12.10 Elizabeth Raymakers - Jernay McLeod

2 T64 Men Beef Eaters 3 08.34.52 Andrew Green - Allan Watson - Kemsley Wood

3 T60 Men Hoogland 1 4 09.13.36 Gary Goldmann - Dan Jacobs - Marcel van Biljon - Bruce Staples

4 T52 Mix  Vicious & Delicious 2 09.13.37 Attie Jacobs - Ronel Immelman

5 T56 Mix  Baynesfield 4 09.13.41 Sean Brown - Valinda Coulthard - Anthony Pembridge - Cassandra Stremmelaar 

6 T63 Men Maluti Slakke 4 09.13.44 Eben Bakker - Isak Nel - Johan Lombaard - George Delport

7 T54 Men Team Taylor 2 09.21.49 Michael Masson - Gorni Goosen

8 T55 Men Pro Veritas 2 09.39.27 Jan Mennis de Vries - Dirk v d Wateren

9 T62 Mix  The Vans 2 09.57.51 Jan Lourens - Lindy vd Merwe

10 T66 Mix  Foord 2 11.59.05 Stefan Foord - Caron Foord

11 T53 Men The Nutters 4 12.18.46 Scott Pearmain - Zacharias Schoeman - Basil Hoffman - Clint Ouzman

12 T61 Men Cyclematix 2 DNF Gideon Crous - Pieter Karesen

  

Category Pos No. Cat Name Size Time Team Riders

Mixed 1 T52 Mix  Vicious & Delicious 2 09.13.37 Attie Jacobs - Ronel Immelman

2 T56 Mix  Baynesfield 4 09.13.41 Sean Brown - Valinda Coulthard - Anthony Pembridge - Cassandra Stremmelaar 

3 T62 Mix  The Vans 2 09.57.51 Jan Lourens - Lindy vd Merwe

4 T66 Mix  Foord 2 11.59.05 Stefan Foord - Caron Foord

Category Pos No. Cat Name Size Time Team Riders

Female 1 T65 Wom Twende 2 08.12.10 Elizabeth Raymakers - Jernay McLeod

Category Pos No. Cat Name Size Time Team Riders

Men 1 T64 Men Beef Eaters 3 08.34.52 Andrew Green - Allan Watson - Kemsley Wood

2 T60 Men Hoogland 1 4 09.13.36 Gary Goldmann - Dan Jacobs - Marcel van Biljon - Bruce Staples

3 T63 Men Maluti Slakke 4 09.13.44 Eben Bakker - Isak Nel - Johan Lombaard - George Delport

4 T54 Men Team Taylor 2 09.21.49 Michael Masson - Gorni Goosen

5 T55 Men Pro Veritas 2 09.39.27 Jan Mennis de Vries - Dirk v d Wateren

6 T53 Men The Nutters 4 12.18.46 Scott Pearmain - Zacharias Schoeman - Basil Hoffman - Clint Ouzman

7 T61 Men Cyclematix 2 DNF Gideon Crous - Pieter Karesen

Category Pos No. Cat Name Size Time Team Riders

Solo Men 1 59-1 Men 1 05.12.12 Sven Kleine

2 502 Men Rhinos4Ever 1 07.02.08 Louis van Niekerk

3 505 Men 1 07.25.23 Butch Drotsky

4 503 Men Solo Blood Brother 1 10.51.42 Darren Nash

5 504 Men  1 10.52.30 Paul Loubser

6 501 Men Bulla Short 1 14.33.57 Rodney Milford

Category Pos No. Cat Name Size Time Team Riders

Solo Women 1 506 Wom Bulla Chick 1 13.35.25 Amanda Jacobs

Trans Draak Mini


